



भाकुअनुप्र-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोइ - 671124 केरल, भारत

ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)



F.No.7(9)C/98-Estt.

Dated.07.05.2024

<u>OFFÍCE ORDER</u>

Sub: Prevention of sexual harassment of women employees at work places-Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee-reg.

The Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate Shri R. N. Subramanian, Senior Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod, as the Member Secretary of the "Internal Complaints Committee" of this institute for a period of three years from the date of this order.

(Pradeep Kumar Vasu) Assistant Administrative Officer

Distribution:-

- 1. Shri R N Subramanian, Senior Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 2. Adv. Jaya Adoor, W/o Shri A N Ashok Kumar, Krishna Nilayam, Opp. Janardhana Nursing Home, Bank Road, Kasaragod.
- 3. Individuals concerned (by name)
- 4. The Under Secretary (GAC) & Member Secretary, ICC, ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, Dr Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. The Under Secretary (HS), ICAR, KAB-II, Pusa, New Delhi-110002
- 6. The Project Coordinator (Palms), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. The Head of Division (Crop Production/Crop Improvement/Crop Protection/PB & PHT/Social Sciences), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 8. The Head, CPCRI Regional Station, Kayamkulam/Vittal
- 9. The Head, KVK, Kasaragod/Kayamkulam.
- 10. The Scientist-in-Charge, CPCRI Research Centre, Kidu/Kahikuchi/Mohitnagar
- 11. The Chief Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 12. The Asst. Administrative Officer (Estt./C & B/E & M/P&I/F&A), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 13. PS to Director
- 14. RTI& APAR Cell/PME Cell/Hindi Cell/AKMU/Library, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 15. Administrator, e-Office, CPCRI, Kasaragod for placing the order in the e-Office Notice Board.

5